WARWICK TOWNSHIP WATER & SEWER AUTHORITY
2025 FEE SCHEDULE
Revised as of December 2024

Item # Description
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10.

(a)
(b)
(c)

(e)

11.

12.

13.
14.

15.
16.
17.

18.
19.
20.

Holding Tank Permit

Tapping Fee — Water

Tapping Fee — Sewer

Tapping Fee — Special Purpose Creek Road Sewer
270/gallons/day = 1 EDU

Tapping Fee - Special Purpose Stout Road Water Main Project
182/gallons/day = 1 EDU

Water and/or Sewer Certification

(at time of resale or refinance)

Re-certification Fee

NSF Check Fee

Late Fee Penalty

Municipal Lien

(filing/satisfaction)

Attorney Fee at the established rate for preparation, filing

and pursuit of municipal liens for delinquent water and/or

sewer accounts

Water Lateral Tie-In Inspection (for pre-existing homes)
Sewer Lateral Tie-In Inspection (for pre-existing homes)
New Home Construction:
Cost of Meter with Accessories (to be installed by Authority)
Cost of Yoke (to be installed by Developer’s Plumber)
Cost of Authority’s Meter Installation
Total
Certification at Time of Sale
Existing Construction:
(a) Cost of Meter with Accessories (to be installed by Authority)
(b) Cost of Yoke (to be installed by Customer’s Plumber)
(c) Cost of Authority’s Meter Installation

(The above costs do not include Township Plumbing Permit Fee)
Meter Testing & Certification:
(At the request of a customer, an existing meter can be tested and certified. If
the meter is certified accurate, the customer is responsible for the following cost.)
(a) Testing & Certification
(b) Meter
(c) Authority’s Meter Installation

Water Re-Connection Fee
Authority Water and Sewer Standard Specifications:
(a) Complete Copy
(b) Per Page Copy of the Specifications
Authority Water & Sewer Drawings on disk AutoCad
Copying Fee
Highway Restoration Escrow — Township
(for guarantee road restoration to be returned upon Warwick
Township Roadmaster acceptance of restoration)
Flow Test
Authority Act 537 — Complete Copy
Sewage Connection Fee Bridge Valley

Total

Total
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Amount  Detail
50.00

4,500.00 per EDU

6,300.00 perEDU

3,000.00 perEDU

4,368.96 per EDU

50.00

50.00

35.00
15%

100.00

200.00 per hour

175.00
175.00

400.00
400.00
150.00
950.00

50.00

400.00
400.00
100.00
900.00

50.00
140.00
100.00
290.00

75.00

75.00

0.25 per copy

75.00

0.25 per copy
1,000.00

500.00
100.00
590.00



21.

22.
23.
24,
25.

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

Rev

Sewage Connection Fee — Almshouse Road Interceptor

and Jamison Area Collection System

Sewage Connection Fee Guinea Lane - #’s 1850, 1871, 1881, 1921
Sewer Connection Fee to Existing Tap (other than #'s 19, 20 or 21)
Water Connection Fee to Existing Tap

Engineering/Authority Water & Sewer Inspection Fee/

As Built Drawings

Water & Sewer Utility Location

Administrative Fee

Water Service Turn Off — by Customer Request

Restore Service after being turned off — by Customer Request
Restore Service — After business hours or weekends

Bulk Water Purchases

PADOT HOP/Maint Fee (New PADOT Permit)

12/04/2024
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1,010.00
4,908.00
590.00
500.00

350.00
50.00 per hr
10%
35.00
35.00
150.00
9.13 per 1000 gal
250.00



