WARWICK TOWNSHIP WATER & SEWER AUTHORITY 2025 FEE SCHEDULE

Revised as of December 2024

Item #	Description			Amount	Detail
1.	Holding Tank Permit		\$	50.00	Detail
2.	Tapping Fee – Water		\$	4,500.00	per EDII
۷.	Tapping Fee – Water Tapping Fee – Sewer		ڔ	6,300.00	-
	Tapping Fee – Special Purpose Creek Road Sewer			3,000.00	•
	270/gallons/day = 1 EDU			3,000.00	per LDO
	Tapping Fee - Special Purpose Stout Road Water Main Project		\$	4,368.96	ner FDII
	182/gallons/day = 1 EDU		ڔ	4,308.30	per LDO
3.	Water and/or Sewer Certification				
J.	(at time of resale or refinance)		\$	50.00	
4.	Re-certification Fee		\$	50.00	
5.	NSF Check Fee		\$	35.00	
5. 6.	Late Fee Penalty		Ş	15%	
7.	·			13/0	
<i>/</i> .	Municipal Lien (filing (satisfaction))		۲	100.00	
	(filing/satisfaction)		\$	100.00	
	Attorney Fee at the established rate for preparation, filing				
	and pursuit of municipal liens for delinquent water and/or		۲.	200.00	
	sewer accounts		\$	200.00	per hour
0	Mater leteral Tie In Ingrestion /for my activities houses		۲	175.00	
8.	Water Lateral Tie-In Inspection (for pre-existing homes)		\$	175.00	
9.	Sewer Lateral Tie-In Inspection (for pre-existing homes)		\$	175.00	
10.	New Home Construction:		4	400.00	
(a)	Cost of Meter with Accessories (to be installed by Authority)		\$	400.00	
(b)	Cost of Yoke (to be installed by Developer's Plumber)			400.00	
(c)	Cost of Authority's Meter Installation			150.00	=
	Total		\$	950.00	
(e)	Certification at Time of Sale		\$	50.00	
11.	Existing Construction:				
(a)	Cost of Meter with Accessories (to be installed by Authority)		\$	400.00	
(b)	Cost of Yoke (to be installed by Customer's Plumber)			400.00	
(c)	Cost of Authority's Meter Installation			100.00	_
		Total	\$	900.00	
	(The above costs do not include Township Plumbing Permit Fee)				
12.	Meter Testing & Certification:				
	(At the request of a customer, an existing meter can be tested and certified. If				
	the meter is certified accurate, the customer is responsible for the following cost.)			
(a)	Testing & Certification		\$	50.00	
	Meter			140.00	
(c)	Authority's Meter Installation			100.00	
		Total	\$	290.00	
13.	Water Re-Connection Fee		\$	75.00	
14.	Authority Water and Sewer Standard Specifications:				
(a)	Complete Copy		\$	75.00	
(b)	Per Page Copy of the Specifications			0.25	per copy
15.	Authority Water & Sewer Drawings on disk AutoCad		\$	75.00	
16.	Copying Fee		\$	0.25	per copy
17.	Highway Restoration Escrow – Township		\$	1,000.00	.,
	(for guarantee road restoration to be returned upon Warwick				
	Township Roadmaster acceptance of restoration)				
18.	Flow Test		\$	500.00	
19.	Authority Act 537 – Complete Copy		\$	100.00	
20.	Sewage Connection Fee Bridge Valley		\$	590.00	
			7	330.00	

21.	Sewage Connection Fee – Almshouse Road Interceptor and Jamison Area Collection System	\$ 1,010.00
22.	Sewage Connection Fee Guinea Lane - #'s 1850, 1871, 1881, 1921	\$ 4,908.00
23.	Sewer Connection Fee to Existing Tap (other than #'s 19, 20 or 21)	\$ 590.00
24.	Water Connection Fee to Existing Tap	\$ 500.00
25.	Engineering/Authority Water & Sewer Inspection Fee/	
	As Built Drawings	\$ 350.00
26.	Water & Sewer Utility Location	\$ 50.00 per hr
27.	Administrative Fee	10%
28.	Water Service Turn Off – by Customer Request	\$ 35.00
29.	Restore Service after being turned off – by Customer Request	\$ 35.00
30.	Restore Service – After business hours or weekends	\$ 150.00
31.	Bulk Water Purchases	\$ 9.13 per 1000 gal
32.	PADOT HOP/Maint Fee (New PADOT Permit)	\$ 250.00

Rev 12/04/2024